## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 17-11-28-11

IN THE MATTER OF AWARDING \$50,000 TO REGIONAL ACCELERATOR & INNOVATION NETWORK (RAIN) TO BE DISTRIBUTED OVER TWO YEARS

- **WHEREAS**, the Board of Commissioners has established a policy for distributing Video Lottery Economic Development funds, and
- WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners has identified rural economic development as a priority for the Community and Economic Development program, and
- WHEREAS, RAIN contributes to the rural economic development landscape in Lane County and, as such the Board of Commissioners continues to support these efforts in rural Lane County, and
- WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners approve allocation of the funds for the purpose described, authorize CED Staff to negotiate a letter of agreement which includes reporting elements and County Administrator to sign said letter, and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as follows:

1. Video Lottery funds will be allocated to:

RAIN \$50,000 - Payable as follows: \$25,000 FY 17/18; \$25,000 FY 18/19

ADOPTED this 28th day of Novemer, 2017

Pat Farr, Chair

Lane County Board of Commissioners

LANE COUNTY OFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSEL

Revised 2/26/14